
Joliet Junior College (17-12) -vs- Genesee Community College (24-9)
03/13/26 at HERKIMER, N.Y.

 
 

 
 
Joliet Junior College 102

Genesee Community College 100

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: HERKIMER, N.Y.
Referees: Branden Gibson, Andrew Magazine, Rhian Cleare

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Joliet Junior College 60 32 10 102
Genesee Community College 50 42 8 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jyaveion Green * 45 12-22 6-11 3-6 6-5 11 2 4 5 0 0 33
11 Levi Goad * 31 6-11 4-5 3-4 1-6 7 4 4 2 0 1 19
40 Victor Yatou * 31 4-9 0-0 4-4 5-4 9 2 0 1 0 0 12
32 Jeff Fleming * 24 4-10 0-2 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 3 10
3 Josh Dillon * 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
0 Kareem Parker 31 5-10 0-1 3-5 4-9 13 1 3 3 2 0 13
21 Gabe Patterson 27 3-11 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 1 7
2 Dominick Hale 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
4 Kaden Faber 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 37-82 11-26 17-23 22-36 58 14 20 15 2 5 102

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-41   53.66% 6-15   40.00% 10-10   100.00%
Second Half 11-33   33.33% 4-9   44.44% 6-10   60.00%
OT 1 4-8   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
Total 37-82   45.1% 11-26   42.3% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 25 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 10 1st-01:09

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damani Hinks * 41 10-19 7-16 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 3 29
0 Izick Reaves * 44 8-20 4-11 3-5 1-6 7 2 2 1 0 0 23
2 Said Adam * 38 5-8 0-1 6-8 1-10 11 4 5 1 1 1 16
10 Jerry Ortiz * 28 6-9 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 2 16
11 Keysaun Murray * 20 2-6 0-1 6-6 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 10
30 Adonys Villafane 22 2-8 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 4
13 Elijah Johnson 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 Nick Rodriguez 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Talha Aamir 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 34-76 15-34 17-21 9-27 36 18 9 6 2 8 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37   43.24% 9-18   50.00% 9-10   90.00%
Second Half 15-32   46.88% 5-14   35.71% 7-9   77.78%
OT 1 3-7   42.86% 1-2   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 34-76   44.7% 15-34   44.1% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: (1) Izick
Reaves Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-02:27



1st Half Box Score
Joliet Junior College 60

Genesee Community College 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jyaveion Green 20 9-14 4-8 0-0 3-3 6 1 3 3 0 0 22
11 Levi Goad 9 2-4 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 7
40 Victor Yatou 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
32 Jeff Fleming 15 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 3 10
3 Josh Dillon 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kareem Parker 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 1 2 1 1 0 6
21 Gabe Patterson 19 3-10 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 1 7
2 Dominick Hale 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Kaden Faber 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-41 6-15 10-10 9-16 25 6 13 6 1 4 60
53.7% 40.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damani Hinks 16 4-7 4-7 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 12

Izick Reaves 20 6-12 4-8 3-4 0-5 5 2 1 0 0 0 19
2 Said Adam 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
10 Jerry Ortiz 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 5
11 Keysaun Murray 8 1-3 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
30 Adonys Villafane 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elijah Johnson 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
12 Nick Rodriguez 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Talha Aamir 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-37 9-18 9-10 6-10 16 8 2 5 1 4 50
43.2% 50.0% 90.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Joliet Junior College 32

Genesee Community College 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jyaveion Green 20 3-6 2-3 2-4 2-2 4 1 1 2 0 0 10
11 Levi Goad 17 3-5 2-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 9
40 Victor Yatou 20 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Jeff Fleming 9 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josh Dillon 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Kareem Parker 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 2 1 0 3
21 Gabe Patterson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dominick Hale 7 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Kaden Faber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 4-9 6-10 11-15 26 7 4 8 1 1 32
33.3% 44.4% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damani Hinks 20 5-10 3-8 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 15

Izick Reaves 19 2-8 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Said Adam 20 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-7 8 1 3 0 1 1 9
10 Jerry Ortiz 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
11 Keysaun Murray 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
30 Adonys Villafane 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
13 Elijah Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nick Rodriguez 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Talha Aamir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-32 5-14 7-9 3-13 16 8 6 1 1 4 42
46.9% 35.7% 77.8%



OT 1 Box Score
Joliet Junior College 10

Genesee Community College 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jyaveion Green 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Levi Goad 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
40 Victor Yatou 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Jeff Fleming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Josh Dillon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

Kareem Parker 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Gabe Patterson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dominick Hale 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kaden Faber 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-8 1-2 1-3 2-5 7 1 3 1 0 0 10
50.0% 50.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Damani Hinks 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Izick Reaves 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Said Adam 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
10 Jerry Ortiz 5 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Keysaun Murray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Adonys Villafane 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elijah Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Nick Rodriguez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Talha Aamir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 8
42.9% 50.0% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Genesee Community College
19:49 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HINKS,DAMANI
19:45 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by DILLON,JOSH 19:35
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 19:31 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by GREEN,JYAVEION --

19:15 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
19:03 FOUL  by ADAM,SAID

GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 19:03 3-6 H 3
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 19:03 4-6 H 2
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GABE 19:03
SUB OUT by DILLON,JOSH 19:03

18:55 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JERRY
STEAL  by FLEMING,JEFF 18:54
GOOD LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:52 6-6

18:48 FOUL  by REAVES,IZICK
18:48 FOUL TECH by REAVES,IZICK

GOOD FT by GOAD,LEVI 18:48 7-6 V 1
GOOD FT by GOAD,LEVI 18:48 8-6 V 2
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 18:36

18:36 BLOCK  by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

18:30 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,IZICK
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 18:19
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --

18:12 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JERRY
GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFF 18:12 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by FLEMING,JEFF 18:12 10-6 V 4

17:48 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JYAVEION 17:45

17:42 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by GOAD,LEVI 17:32
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JYAVEION 17:26

17:25 STEAL  by ORTIZ,JERRY
17:22 10-8 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GABE 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID

17:02 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,JERRY
16:47 FOUL  by REAVES,IZICK

GOOD JUMPER by GOAD,LEVI 16:45 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --

16:33 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:24 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

16:11 MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 15:52

15:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:52 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
15:52 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN



SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 15:52
SUB OUT by YATOU,VICTOR 15:52
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 15:32 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,JYAVEION --

15:21 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,JERRY
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION 15:06
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --
GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 15:02 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by FLEMING,JEFF --
FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 14:46

14:46 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by REAVES,IZICK
14:46 MISS FT by REAVES,IZICK

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by GOAD,LEVI 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK
14:28 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 14:21 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

14:02 22-17 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
-- ASSIST  by ADAM,SAID

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GABE(in the paint) 13:44 24-17 V 7
13:34 24-19 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,KEYSAUN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 13:20 26-19 V 7
13:00 26-22 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID

FOUL  by FLEMING,JEFF 12:43
12:39 TURNOVER  by ADAM,SAID

STEAL  by FLEMING,JEFF 12:37
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK
12:25 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
FOUL  by PARKER,KAREEM 12:16

12:16 26-23 V 3 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
12:16 26-24 V 2 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
12:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
12:16 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 12:00
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JYAVEION 11:55 28-24 V 4

11:39 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JERRY
STEAL  by FLEMING,JEFF 11:38
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:35 30-24 V 6
ASSIST  by FLEMING,JEFF --

11:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:17 30-25 V 5 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID
11:17 30-26 V 4 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID

SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 11:13
SUB OUT by GOAD,LEVI 11:13
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 11:00 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by GREEN,JYAVEION --

10:39 33-28 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,SAID(in the paint)
10:21 FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 10:10 35-28 V 7
09:42 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,SAID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REAVES,IZICK
09:15 FOUL  by ADAM,SAID
09:15 SUB IN by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
09:15 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JERRY



MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK

09:00 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 08:42 37-33 V 4

08:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
BLOCK  by PARKER,KAREEM 08:28
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GABE --
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,GABE 08:23
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION(in the paint) 08:14 39-33 V 6
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAREEM --

07:50 39-35 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,IZICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 07:31

07:29 STEAL  by JOHNSON,ELIJAH

07:27 39-37 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARKER,KAREEM 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK

06:49 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,IZICK
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFF 06:49

06:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:44 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
06:44 SUB OUT by ADAM,SAID
06:33 MISS JUMPER by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
TURNOVER  by FLEMING,JEFF 06:17

06:16 STEAL  by HINKS,DAMANI
06:10 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JYAVEION 05:52

05:51 STEAL  by HINKS,DAMANI
FOUL  by GREEN,JYAVEION 05:49
SUB IN by FABER,KADEN 05:49
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAREEM 05:49

05:43 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by FABER,KADEN(in the paint) 05:34 41-37 V 4
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,GABE --

05:19 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 05:19
SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFF 05:19

05:12 FOUL  by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 05:12 42-37 V 5
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 05:12 43-37 V 6

05:01 43-40 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 04:43 46-40 V 6

04:26 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
STEAL  by PATTERSON,GABE 04:21
GOOD DUNK by PATTERSON,GABE(in the paint) 04:17 48-40 V 8
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAREEM --

04:04 48-43 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 03:43
REBOUND OFF by FABER,KADEN --

03:40 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
03:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by FABER,KADEN 03:40 49-43 V 6
GOOD FT by FABER,KADEN 03:40 50-43 V 7

03:40 SUB IN by AAMIR,TALHA
03:40 SUB OUT by HINKS,DAMANI
03:25 MISS JUMPER by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
03:15 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK



-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
03:08 MISS LAYUP by AAMIR,TALHA

-- REBOUND OFF by AAMIR,TALHA
03:03 MISS JUMPER by AAMIR,TALHA

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 02:49
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION(in the paint) 02:43 52-43 V 9

02:28 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GABE 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by AAMIR,TALHA
02:05 52-46 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK

GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 01:45 55-46 V 9
ASSIST  by HALE,DOMINICK --
FOUL  by FABER,KADEN 01:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21

01:21 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by REAVES,IZICK
01:21 55-48 V 7 GOOD FT by REAVES,IZICK

SUB IN by YATOU,VICTOR 01:21
SUB OUT by FABER,KADEN 01:21
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 01:09 58-48 V 10
ASSIST  by HALE,DOMINICK --

00:55 58-50 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by REAVES,IZICK
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK
00:26 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ELIJAH
00:21 MISS LAYUP by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,GABE 00:04
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 00:01 60-50 V 10

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Genesee Community College
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GABE 20:00
SUB OUT by DILLON,JOSH 20:00
MISS LAYUP by GOAD,LEVI 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
19:27 60-52 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

18:50 60-55 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
-- ASSIST  by ADAM,SAID

MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 18:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID

18:09 MISS 3PTR by ADAM,SAID
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --

17:57 FOUL  by ADAM,SAID
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JEFF 17:51
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --

17:45 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JERRY
GOOD FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 17:45 61-55 V 6
GOOD FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 17:45 62-55 V 7

17:35 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 17:27 65-55 V 10
ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

17:11 65-57 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,SAID(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,JERRY
MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 16:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
16:46 65-60 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,JERRY

GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 16:30 68-60 V 8
16:13 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by GOAD,LEVI 16:02

16:01 STEAL  by ADAM,SAID
15:57 68-62 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HINKS,DAMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REAVES,IZICK
GOOD LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 15:41 70-62 V 8

15:22 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK
REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by GOAD,LEVI 15:13

15:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:05 70-65 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by ADAM,SAID
GOOD JUMPER by GOAD,LEVI 14:44 72-65 V 7

14:33 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK
REBOUND DEF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,JEFF 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JERRY
FOUL  by FLEMING,JEFF 14:03

14:03 72-66 V 6 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID
14:03 72-67 V 5 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID

SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 14:03
SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFF 14:03

13:42 FOUL  by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
MISS LAYUP by GOAD,LEVI 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
13:15 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 12:54

12:53 STEAL  by ORTIZ,JERRY
12:50 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,JERRY

BLOCK  by PARKER,KAREEM 12:50
REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,GABE 12:45
REBOUND OFF by GOAD,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PATTERSON,GABE 12:18

12:18 72-68 V 4 GOOD FT by HINKS,DAMANI
12:18 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by HINKS,DAMANI

SUB IN by DILLON,JOSH 12:18
SUB IN by FLEMING,JEFF 12:18
SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 12:18
SUB OUT by GOAD,LEVI 12:18
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GABE 12:18
SUB OUT by PARKER,KAREEM 12:18
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JYAVEION 12:01

12:00 STEAL  by HINKS,DAMANI
11:57 72-71 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HINKS,DAMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK(in the paint) 11:41 74-71 V 3
11:32 MISS 3PTR by REAVES,IZICK

REBOUND DEF by HALE,DOMINICK --
TURNOVER  by HALE,DOMINICK 11:27

11:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:20 MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAM,SAID
11:18 74-73 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,SAID(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 10:50
REBOUND OFF by HALE,DOMINICK --
MISS JUMPER by FLEMING,JEFF 10:43
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 10:40 76-73 V 3

10:29 MISS JUMPER by REAVES,IZICK
-- REBOUND OFF by REAVES,IZICK

10:25 76-75 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by REAVES,IZICK(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION 10:08

10:08 BLOCK  by ADAM,SAID
REBOUND OFF by FLEMING,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by FLEMING,JEFF 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
-- ASSIST  by ADAM,SAID

09:53 76-78 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
GOOD JUMPER by HALE,DOMINICK 09:33 78-78
FOUL  by GREEN,JYAVEION 09:16

09:16 78-79 H 1 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
09:16 78-80 H 2 GOOD FT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN

SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 09:16
SUB IN by GOAD,LEVI 09:16
SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFF 09:16
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 09:16

09:16 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
09:16 SUB OUT by REAVES,IZICK

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 08:58 80-80
ASSIST  by GREEN,JYAVEION --

08:39 80-82 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REAVES,IZICK
08:22 SUB IN by REAVES,IZICK
08:22 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICK

MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 08:02
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --
TURNOVER  by YATOU,VICTOR 08:01
SUB IN by HALE,DOMINICK 08:01
SUB OUT by DILLON,JOSH 08:01

08:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:46 SUB IN by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
07:46 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
07:46 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
07:46 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JERRY
07:37 MISS JUMPER by REAVES,IZICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:14 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,NICK

MISS FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 07:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 07:14
REBOUND OFF by HALE,DOMINICK --
MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
FOUL  by HALE,DOMINICK 06:57

06:46 TURNOVER  by REAVES,IZICK
STEAL  by GOAD,LEVI 06:45
MISS 3PTR by HALE,DOMINICK 06:28
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,JYAVEION 06:22

06:12 80-85 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
MISS LAYUP by HALE,DOMINICK 05:53
REBOUND OFF by YATOU,VICTOR --
MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
05:42 MISS LAYUP by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by YATOU,VICTOR --



MISS JUMPER by HALE,DOMINICK 05:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID

05:16 MISS LAYUP by REAVES,IZICK
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION(in the paint) 05:06 82-85 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:03

04:43 82-87 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAM,SAID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINKS,DAMANI

TURNOVER  by PARKER,KAREEM 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

FOUL  by YATOU,VICTOR 04:23
04:09 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
03:57 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by DILLON,JOSH 03:54
SUB OUT by HALE,DOMINICK 03:54

03:34 FOUL  by HINKS,DAMANI
MISS FT by GOAD,LEVI 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOAD,LEVI 03:34 83-87 H 4

03:22 83-89 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by VILLAFANE,ADONYS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JYAVEION 02:50
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
02:27 83-91 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
02:11 FOUL  by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
01:59 FOUL  by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 01:59 84-91 H 7
GOOD FT by YATOU,VICTOR 01:59 85-91 H 6
FOUL  by YATOU,VICTOR 01:41

01:41 MISS FT by ADAM,SAID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:41 85-92 H 7 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM 01:30
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --

01:25 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
GOOD FT by PARKER,KAREEM 01:25 86-92 H 6
MISS FT by PARKER,KAREEM 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JYAVEION --
FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by REAVES,IZICK
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,JYAVEION 01:19 89-92 H 3
ASSIST  by DILLON,JOSH --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:09

00:44 MISS JUMPER by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 00:31 92-92
ASSIST  by PARKER,KAREEM --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Joliet Junior College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Genesee Community College
SUB IN by PARKER,KAREEM 05:00
SUB OUT by FLEMING,JEFF 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by VILLAFANE,ADONYS



05:00 SUB OUT by MURRAY,KEYSAUN
04:56 92-94 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HINKS,DAMANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DILLON,JOSH 04:40
04:29 92-97 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,JERRY

-- ASSIST  by ADAM,SAID
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JYAVEION 04:10
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JYAVEION --

04:05 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JERRY
GOOD FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 04:05 93-97 H 4
MISS FT by GREEN,JYAVEION 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAM,SAID
FOUL  by GOAD,LEVI 03:44

03:44 93-98 H 5 GOOD FT by ADAM,SAID
03:44 MISS FT by ADAM,SAID

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,KAREEM --
MISS 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 03:19
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,KAREEM --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 03:10 95-98 H 3
ASSIST  by DILLON,JOSH --

03:10 FOUL  by ADAM,SAID
MISS FT by PARKER,KAREEM 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REAVES,IZICK
02:53 MISS LAYUP by ADAM,SAID

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JYAVEION 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:21 MISS JUMPER by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

REBOUND DEF by DILLON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by GOAD,LEVI 02:08 98-98

01:51 MISS LAYUP by ADAM,SAID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
01:09 MISS 3PTR by HINKS,DAMANI

REBOUND DEF by GOAD,LEVI --

GOOD LAYUP by YATOU,VICTOR(in the paint) 00:47
100-
98 V 2

ASSIST  by GOAD,LEVI --

00:27
100-
100 GOOD JUMPER by ORTIZ,JERRY

00:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:27 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,NICK
00:27 SUB OUT by VILLAFANE,ADONYS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:04
ASSIST  by DILLON,JOSH --

GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,KAREEM(in the paint) 00:01
102-
100 V 2

00:01 SUB IN by VILLAFANE,ADONYS
00:01 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,NICK


